## 502307654 04/11/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pascal BILLOT	10/27/2010
Marielle DUFRAIGNE	10/21/2010
Hagit ELMALEH	11/05/2010
Alexandre GIULIANA	11/04/2010
Fabrice MANGIN	10/27/2010
Patricia RORTAIS	10/26/2010
Lionel ZASKE	11/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aventis Pharma S.A.	
Street Address:	20 Avenue Raymond Aron	
City:	Antony Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92165	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13767966

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9089817832

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-981-6749

Email: USPatent.E-Filing@sanofi.com

Correspondent Name: Delia Coughlin

Address Line 1: 55 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Mail Stop: 55A-505A

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FR2008/013-US-DIV

502307654 REEL: 030197 FRAME: 0859

**PATENT** 

13767966

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Delia Coughlin	
Signature:	/Delia Coughlin/	
Date:	04/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=FR2008-013 US CNT Exe. Assignment#page1.tif source=FR2008-013 US CNT Exe. Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030197 FRAME: 0860

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Aventis Pharma S.A. (Assignee), 20 Avenue Raymond Aron, Antony, 02160, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to this US application therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. FR2008/013 US CNT and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on July 16, 2010, as Serial No. 12/837,559, entitled

# CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF DIMETHOXY DOCETAXEL AND METHODS FOR PREPARING THE SAME

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I/we hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I/we will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Signed at Villian Au		on this <u>27 th</u> day of _	<u>och hea</u> , 2010
(City, State and	Nation)	and the second	
Signature:		and the second	
Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	Pascal Billot Paris, France		

Signed at	<ul> <li>(City, State and Nat</li> </ul>	ion) (600C - Mastella Marielle Dufraigne	on this <u>21 st</u> day c	r <u>Cctolen</u> , 2010
Signed at	(City, State and National Signature:	ion) Hagit Elmaleh	on this day o	f <u>tseernten</u> , 2010 - -
Signed at	(City, State and Nat Signature: (A)). Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	ion) <u>Alexandre Giuliani</u> Alexandre Giuliani	$\mathcal{A}$	f <u>Voicebec</u> , 2010
Signed at	City, State and Nat (City, State and Nat Signature: MAN Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	ion) 63V Folkies S	on this 24 day o	f <u>Olke</u> , 2010
Signed at	(City) State and Nat Signature: FQR Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	2.233		f <u>Ockl</u> ,, 2010
Signed at	(City, State and Nat Signature: 21 Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	ion)	on this 4th day o	f <u>Marien</u> , 2010

Page 2.2